# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM453026

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	1	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	<b>Execution Date</b>	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		11/30/2017	National Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mission Product Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	60 East 42nd Street
Internal Address:	Suite 810
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10165
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 92**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86780238		
Serial Number:	77976548	ATHLETE ENGINEERED	
Serial Number:	86601281	ATHLETE ENGINEERED	
Serial Number:	86803410	ATHLETE ENGINEERED	
Registration Number:	4195345	ATHLETECARE	
Registration Number:	4376624	ATHLETECARE	
Registration Number:	4162562	ATHLETE'S FOOT REHAB	
Registration Number:	4242377	ATHLETES ON A MISSION	
Registration Number:	4155566	BLISTER ARMOUR	
Registration Number:	4126618	CONTINUOUS PLAY	
Registration Number:	4458040	COOLS INSTANTLY WHEN WET	
Serial Number:	86406805	COURT GRIP	
Registration Number:	4277144	DEFEAT THE HEAT	
Registration Number:	4728993	ENDURA COOL MULTI-COOL	
Serial Number:	86537345	ENDURABEDDING	
Registration Number:	4673699	ENDURACOOL	
Registration Number:	4239048	ENDURACOOL	
		TRADEMARK	

900430679 **REEL: 006219 FRAME: 0082** 

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86539205	ENDURACOOL	
Serial Number:	86538634	ENDURACOOL	
Registration Number:	4813134	ENDURAHEAT	
Serial Number:	86539203	ENDURAHEAT	
Serial Number:	86539202	ENDURAHEAT	
Serial Number:	86441679	ENDURASACK	
Serial Number:	86572674	ENDURASLEEP	
Registration Number:	3680552	FEEL COOL	
Serial Number:	86499770	FEEL COOL	
Registration Number:	4556020	FEEL COOL AND GO HARDER	
Registration Number:	4726155	FEEL COOL AND GO HARDER	
Serial Number:	86977186	FUEL & COOL	
Serial Number:	86437194	FUEL AND COOL	
Registration Number:	4376613	GAME CHANGING TRACTION TECHNOLOGY	
Registration Number:	3617463	GET YOUR MISSION ON!	
Serial Number:	86119187	GOCOOL BRAND	
Registration Number:	4580253	GOCOOL BRAND	
Serial Number:	86119075	GO°COOL BRAND	
Serial Number:	86127973	GOºHEAT BRAND	
Serial Number:	86780241	HYDROACTIVE	
Registration Number:	4476113	M	
Registration Number:	3610268	M	
Serial Number:	86499763	M	
Serial Number:	86538640	M	
Serial Number:	86785787	M	
Serial Number:	86785789	M	
Serial Number:	86785791	M	
Serial Number:	86785792	M	
Serial Number:	86785794	M	
Serial Number:	86785798	M	
Registration Number:	4416101	M MISSION	
Serial Number:	86543397	M MISSION	
Serial Number:	86538654	M MISSION	
Serial Number:	86543405	M MISSION	
Registration Number:	4537997	MISSION	
Registration Number:	4640117	MISSION	
Serial Number:	86532890	MISSION	
Serial Number:	86562933	MISSION	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4566977	MISSION CLEAT GRIP	
Registration Number:	4513619	MISSION COURT GRIP	
Registration Number:	4598562	MISSION ENDURA COOL	
Serial Number:	85627792	MISSION ENDURACOOL	
Registration Number:	4359036	MISSION ENDURACOOL	
Registration Number:	4401810	MISSION ENDURACOOL	
Serial Number:	86741449	MISSION HYDROACTIVE	
Serial Number:	86741450	MISSION NITROACTIVE	
Registration Number:	4265352	MISSION POWER GRIP	
Registration Number:	3487495	MISSION PRODUCT	
Serial Number:	86752643	MISSION RADIANTACTIVE	
Serial Number:	86741448	MISSION VAPORACTIVE	
Serial Number:	86793369	MISSIONACTIVE	
Serial Number:	86793370	MISSIONACTIVE	
Registration Number:	4836041	MULTI-COOL	
Serial Number:	86686639	MULTI-HEAT	
Serial Number:	86280242	KNOCKOUT CASINO	
Registration Number:	3999089	OFFICIAL SKINCARE OF ATHLETES	
Registration Number:	3994707	OFFICIAL SUNSCREEN OF ATHLETES	
Registration Number:	3999097	OFFICIAL SUNSCREEN OF GOLF	
Registration Number:	3999096	OFFICIAL SUNSCREEN OF SOCCER	
Registration Number:	3999095	OFFICIAL SUNSCREEN OF TENNIS	
Serial Number:	86141489	ON DEMAND COOLING	
Registration Number:	3838643	ON THE RUN	
Serial Number:	86780240	RADIANTACTIVE	
Registration Number:	4158640	SKINNY TONE	
Registration Number:	4158639	SUN DEFEATED	
Serial Number:	85477904	SUPERCLEAT	
Serial Number:	86692855	TAKE ON THE NEXT	
Serial Number:	86278118	THE DIFFERENCE BETWEEN GOOD AND GREAT	
Serial Number:	86400244	FABRIC OF THE GAME	
Serial Number:	86568709	THE SCIENCE OF COOL	
Serial Number:	86780649	VAPORACTIVE	
Serial Number:	86361015	WHEN IT'S ON, IT'S ON	
Registration Number:	4576074	GO°COOL BRAND	
Serial Number:	86797232	M	
Registration Number:	4501134	MISSION POWER GRIP	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024083141

**Email:** jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	937280
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 12**

source=12-1-17 Wells Fargo-Mission 1-TM#page1.tif

source=12-1-17 Wells Fargo-Mission 1-TM#page2.tif

source=12-1-17 Wells Fargo-Mission 1-TM#page3.tif

source=12-1-17 Wells Fargo-Mission 1-TM#page4.tif

source=12-1-17 Wells Fargo-Mission 1-TM#page5.tif

source=12-1-17 Wells Fargo-Mission 1-TM#page6.tif

source=12-1-17 Wells Fargo-Mission 1-TM#page7.tif

source=12-1-17 Wells Fargo-Mission 1-TM#page8.tif

source=12-1-17 Wells Fargo-Mission 1-TM#page9.tif

source=12-1-17 Wells Fargo-Mission 1-TM#page10.tif

source=12-1-17 Wells Fargo-Mission 1-TM#page11.tif

source=12-1-17 Wells Fargo-Mission 1-TM#page12.tif

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), effective as of November 30, 2017 is made by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Lender"), in favor of MISSION PRODUCT HOLDINGS, INC. ("Borrower").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Borrower granted a continuing security interest in and lien upon certain trademarks and related rights to Lender, as set forth in the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of November 20, 2015, by and between Borrower and Lender ("<u>Trademark Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Trademark Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 1, 2016 at Reel 5743, Frame 0343;

WHEREAS, Borrower has requested that Lender release and reassign its interest in the Trademarks more fully identified in <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, Lender has duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Trademark Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Lender hereby absolutely, unconditionally, and irrevocably releases, terminates and discharges the Trademark Agreement and Lender's security interest in, lien on, and conditional assignment of the Trademarks and all other Collateral and Lender hereby reassigns to Borrower any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Lender may have in the Trademarks and other Collateral.
- 3. <u>Purpose</u>. Lender does hereby authorize and request that the US PTO note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

4679714.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK; NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION

By: Name:

Title:

[Signature Page to Release of Trademarks]

REEL: 006219 FRAME: 0087

# SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

## RELEASED TRADEMARKS

Trademark Owner Registration No. Date  M Mission and Design Holding, Inc.  Athlete Engineered Holding, Inc.  Cools Instantly Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Enduracool Mission Products Holding, Inc.  M Mission (Styled) Mission Products Holding, Inc.  M Mission (Styled) Mission Products Holding, Inc.  M Mission Athletecare Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Enduracool Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Product Holding, Inc.  Mission Enduracool Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Product Holding, Inc.  Mission Products Holdi			Federal	Registration
Design	<u>Trademark</u>		Registration No.	Date
Holding, Inc.   (Canada)	1		1621882 (Australia)	5/9/2014
Cools Instantly When Wet Holding, Inc. Enduracool Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission (Styled) Mission Products Holding, Inc. Mission (Styled) Mission Products Holding, Inc. Mission Athletecare Mission Products Holding, Inc. Mission Enduracool Mission Products Holding, Inc. Mission Enduracool Mission Products Holding, Inc. Mission Product Mission Product Holding, Inc. Mission Product Mission Products Holding, Inc. Mission Product Athlete- Engineered Skincare  Mission Products Holding, Inc. Mission Products Holding, Inc. Mission Products Holding, Inc. Mission Mission Mission Mission Mission Mission Products Holding, Inc. Mission	Athlete Engineered		1727240	5/7/2015
When WetHolding, Inc.(Canada)EnduracoolMission Products Holding, Inc.867,674 (Canada)4/20/2012M Mission (Styled)Mission Products Holding, Inc.894,208 (Canada)2/6/2012Mission AthletecareMission Products Holding, Inc.1562775 (Canada)2/6/2012Multi-CoolMission Products Holding, Inc.1727238 (Canada)5/17/2015Mission EnduracoolMission Products Holding, Inc.[No number] (China (People's Republic))6/12/2015Mission Product Holding, Inc.6800030 (China (People's Republic))6/23/2008Mission Product Holding, Inc.6800031 (China (People's Republic))6/23/2008Mission Product Holding, Inc.6800029 (China (People's Republic))6/23/2008Mission Product Holding, Inc.6848087 (China (People's Republic))7/18/2008Mission Product Athlete- Engineered SkincareMission Products Holding, Inc.6848087 (China (People's Republic))7/18/2008Enduracool Mission (Stylized)Mission Products Holding, Inc.13 232788 (Columbia)10/1/2013 (Columbia)M Mission (Stylized)Mission Products Holding, Inc.13 232807 (Columbia)10/1/2013 (Columbia)M Mission (Stylized)Mission Products Holding, Inc.13 232922 (Columbia)10/1/2013		Holding, Inc.	(Canada)	
Enduracool Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Athletecare Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Athletecare Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Enduracool Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Enduracool Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Product Holding, Inc.  Mission Product Holding, Inc.  Mission Product Holding, Inc.  Mission Product Holding, Inc.  Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Product Holding, Inc.  Mission Product Holding, Inc.  Mission Product Holding, In		Mission Products	1708739	12/23/2014
M Mission (Styled)Mission Products Holding, Inc.(Canada)2/6/2012Mission Athletecare Holding, Inc.Mission Products Holding, Inc.1562775 (Canada)2/6/2012Multi-CoolMission Products Holding, Inc.1727238 (Canada)5/17/2015Mission EnduracoolMission Products Holding, Inc.[No number] (China (People's Republic))6/12/2015Mission ProductMission Products Holding, Inc.6800030 (China (People's Republic))6/23/2008Mission ProductMission Products Holding, Inc.(China (People's Republic))6/23/2008Mission ProductMission Products Holding, Inc.6800031 (China (People's Republic))6/23/2008Mission Product Holding, Inc.6800029 (China (People's Republic))6/23/2008Mission Product Athlete- Engineered SkincareMission Products Holding, Inc.6848087 (China (People's Republic))7/18/2008EnduracoolMission Products Holding, Inc.492577 (Columbia)10/1/2013M Mission (Stylized)Mission Products Holding, Inc.13 232788 (Columbia)10/1/2013M Mission (Stylized)Mission Products Holding, Inc.13 232807 (Columbia)10/1/2013M Mission (Stylized)Mission Products Holding, Inc.13 232807 (Columbia)10/1/2013	When Wet	Holding, Inc.	(Canada)	
M Mission (Styled) Mission Products Holding, Inc. Mission Athletecare Mission Products Holding, Inc. Mission Products Holding, Inc. Mission Products Holding, Inc. Mission Enduracool Mission Products Holding, Inc. Mission Products Holding, Inc. Mission Product Athlete- Engineered Skincare  Mission Product Holding, Inc. Mission Products Holding, Inc. Mission Products Holding, Inc. Mission Products Holding, Inc. Mission Products Holding, Inc. Mission Mission Products Holding, Inc. Holding, In	Enduracool	Mission Products	867,674	4/20/2012
Holding, Inc.   (Canada)		Holding, Inc.	(Canada)	
Mission Athletecare Holding, Inc.  Multi-Cool Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Enduracool Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Product Holding, Inc.  Mission Product Holding, Inc.  Mission Product Holding, Inc.  Mission Product Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Product Athlete- Engineered Skincare  Enduracool Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Mission	M Mission (Styled)		894,208	2/6/2012
Multi-CoolMission Products Holding, Inc.(Canada)5/17/2015Mission EnduracoolMission Products Holding, Inc.[No number] (China (People's Republic))6/12/2015Mission ProductMission Products Holding, Inc.6800030 (China (People's Republic))6/23/2008Mission ProductMission Products Holding, Inc.6800031 (China (People's Republic))6/23/2008Mission Product Holding, Inc.6800029 (China (People's Republic))6/23/2008Mission Product Holding, Inc.6848087 (China (People's Republic))7/18/2008Mission Product Athlete- Engineered SkincareMission Products Holding, Inc.6848087 (China (People's Republic))7/18/2008EnduracoolMission Products Holding, Inc.492577 (Columbia)10/1/2013M Mission (Stylized)Mission Products Holding, Inc.13 232788 (Columbia)10/1/2013 (Columbia)M Mission (Stylized)Mission Products Holding, Inc.13 232807 (Columbia)10/1/2013 (Columbia)M Mission M Mission M Mission M Mission Products (Stylized)Mission Products Holding, Inc.13 232922 (Columbia)10/1/2013		Holding, Inc.	(Canada)	
Multi-Cool Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Enduracool Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Product Holding, Inc.  Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Produc	Mission Athletecare		1562775	2/6/2012
Mission EnduracoolMission Products Holding, Inc.[No number] (China (People's Republic))6/12/2015Mission Product Mission Product Holding, Inc.6800030 (China (People's Republic))6/23/2008Mission Product Holding, Inc.6800031 (China (People's Republic))6/23/2008Mission Product Holding, Inc.6800031 (China (People's Republic))6/23/2008Mission Product Holding, Inc.6800029 (China (People's Republic))6/23/2008Mission Product Athlete- Engineered SkincareMission Products Holding, Inc.6848087 (China (People's Republic))7/18/2008EnduracoolMission Products Holding, Inc.492577 (Columbia)10/1/2013 (Columbia)M Mission (Stylized)Mission Products Holding, Inc.13 232788 (Columbia)10/1/2013 (Columbia)M Mission (Stylized)Mission Products Holding, Inc.13 232807 (Columbia)10/1/2013 (Columbia)M Mission (Stylized)Mission Products Holding, Inc.13 23292210/1/2013		Holding, Inc.	(Canada)	
Mission Enduracool Mission Products Holding, Inc. Mission Product Holding, Inc. Mission Products Holding, Inc. Mission Product Holding, Inc. Mission Product Holding, Inc. Mission Product Holding, Inc. Mission Product Athlete- Engineered Skincare  Mission Products Holding, Inc. Mission Mi	Multi-Cool		1727238	5/17/2015
Holding, Inc.  Mission Product Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Product Athlete- Engineered Skincare  Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Products Athlete- Engineered Skincare  Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Mi		Holding, Inc.	(Canada)	
Mission Product Mission Products Holding, Inc. Mission Products Holding, Inc. Mission Products Holding, Inc. Mission Product Holding, Inc. Mission Product Mission Products Holding, Inc. Mission Product Mission Products Holding, Inc. Mission Product Athlete- Engineered Skincare  Mission Products Holding, Inc. Mission Products Athlete- Engineered Skincare  Mission Products Holding, Inc. Mission Mission Mission Mission Mission Products Holding, Inc. Mission Mission Mission Mission Mission Mission Mission Mission Products Holding, Inc. Mission Mission Mission Mission Mission Products Holding, Inc. Mission Mission Mission Mission Mission Mission Products Holding, Inc. Mission Mi	Mission Enduracool		[No number]	6/12/2015
Mission Product Holding, Inc.  Mission Products Athlete- Engineered Skincare  Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Mission Mission Mission Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Mission Mission Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Mission Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Mission Products Holding, Inc.		Holding, Inc.		
Holding, Inc.  (China (People's Republic))  Mission Product Holding, Inc.  (China (People's Republic))  (China (People's Republic))  Mission Product Mission Products Holding, Inc.  (China (People's Republic))  Mission Product Holding, Inc.  (China (People's Republic))  Mission Product Athlete- Engineered Skincare  Mission Products Holding, Inc.  (China (People's Republic))  (China (People's Republic))  (China (People's Republic))  Mission Products Holding, Inc.  (China (People's Republic))  (China (People's Republic)  (China (People's Republic))  (China (People's Republic)  (Columbia)  (Columbia)			* ''	
Mission Product  Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Product  Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Product  Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Product  Athlete- Engineered Skincare  Enduracool  Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Products Athlete- Engineered Skincare  Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Mission Mission Mission Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Mission Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Holding, Inc	Mission Product			6/23/2008
Mission Product Holding, Inc.  Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Product  Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Products Athlete- Engineered Skincare  Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Products Athlete- Engineered Skincare  Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Holding		Holding, Inc.		
Holding, Inc.  (China (People's Republic))  Mission Product Holding, Inc.  (China (People's Republic))  (China (People's Republic))  (China (People's Republic))  Mission Product Athlete- Engineered Skincare  (China (People's Republic))  (China (People's Republic)  (China (People's Republic))  (China (People's Republic))  (Columbia)  (Columbia)  (Mission (Poolucts Holding, Inc. (Columbia))  (Columbia)  (Columbia)  (Mission (Poolucts Holding, Inc. (Columbia))  (Columbia)  (Columbia)  (Columbia)  (Columbia)  (Columbia)  (Columbia)	Mission Depdyst	Mission Deadwats	* ''	6/22/2009
Mission Product Holding, Inc.  Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Products Athlete- Engineered Skincare  Mission Products Holding, Inc.	IVIISSIOII PIOUUCI			0/23/2008
Holding, Inc.  (China (People's Republic))  Mission Product Athlete- Engineered Skincare  Holding, Inc.  (China (People's Republic))  (China (People's Republic))  (China (People's Republic))  (China (People's Republic))  Mission Products Holding, Inc.  (Columbia)  Mission (Stylized)  Mission Products Holding, Inc.  (Columbia)  Mission (Stylized)  Mission Products Holding, Inc.  (Columbia)  Mission (Stylized)  Mission Products Holding, Inc.  (Columbia)  Mission (Columbia)  Mission (Columbia)  Mission (Columbia)  Mission (Columbia)  Mission (Columbia)		riotang, me		
Mission Product Athlete- Engineered Skincare  Mission Products Athlete- Engineered Skincare  Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Products (Columbia)  Mission (Stylized)  Mission Products Holding, Inc.	Mission Product		6800029	6/23/2008
Mission Product Athlete- Engineered Skincare  Mission Products Holding, Inc.  (China (People's Republic))  Enduracool  Mission Products Holding, Inc.  (Columbia)  Mission (Stylized)  Mission Products Holding, Inc.  (Columbia)  Mission (Columbia)  Mission (Columbia)  Mission Mission Mission Products (Columbia)  Mission Mission Mission Products (Columbia)		Holding, Inc.		
Athlete- Engineered Skincare  Holding, Inc.  (China (People's Republic))  Enduracool  Mission Products Holding, Inc.  (Columbia)  Mission (Stylized)  Mission Products Holding, Inc.  Mission Products (Columbia)  Mission (Stylized)  Mission Products Holding, Inc.  (Columbia)  10/1/2013  10/1/2013  10/1/2013  10/1/2013  10/1/2013	Mission Product	Mission Products	* ''	7/18/2008
Skincare Republic))  Enduracool Mission Products Holding, Inc. (Columbia)  M Mission (Stylized) Mission Products Holding, Inc. (Columbia)  M Mission (Stylized) Mission Products Holding, Inc. (Columbia)  M Mission (Stylized) Mission Products Holding, Inc. (Columbia)  M Mission Mission Products 13 232807 (Columbia)  M Mission Mission Products 13 232922 10/1/2013				,,10,200
Holding, Inc. (Columbia)  M Mission (Stylized)  M Mission Products (Columbia)  M Mission (Stylized)  M Mission (Stylized)  M Mission (Stylized)  M Mission Mission Products (Columbia)  M Mission Mission Products (13 232927)  M Mission Mission Products (13 232922)  M Mission Mission Products (13 232922)	Skincare			
M Mission (Stylized)  M Mission Products (Columbia)  M Mission Mission Products (Columbia)  M Mission (Stylized)  M Mission Products Holding, Inc. (Columbia)  M Mission Mission Products 13 232922  M Mission Products 13 232922  M Mission Products 13 232922	Enduracool	Mission Products	492577	10/1/2013
(Stylized) Holding, Inc. (Columbia)  M Mission (Stylized) Mission Products (Columbia)  M Mission (Stylized) Mission Products 13 232922 10/1/2013		Holding, Inc.	(Columbia)	
M Mission (Stylized) Mission Products Holding, Inc. (Columbia) 10/1/2013  M Mission Mission Products 13 232922 10/1/2013			13 232788	10/1/2013
(Stylized) Holding, Inc. (Columbia)  M Mission Products 13 232922 10/1/2013	(Stylized)	Holding, Inc.	(Columbia)	
M Mission Products 13 232922 10/1/2013			13 232807	10/1/2013
(6.4)	(Stylized)	Holding, Inc.	(Columbia)	
(Stylized) Holding, Inc. (Columbia)			13 232922	10/1/2013
	(Stylized)	Holding, Inc.	(Columbia)	

<u>Trademark</u>	Owner	Federal Registration No.	Registration
Enduraçool Enduraçool	Mission Products	235540	10/4/2013
	Holding, Inc.	(Costa Rica)	
M Mission	Mission Products	2013-008558	10/4/2013
(Stylized)	Holding, Inc.	(Costa Rica)	
M Mission	Mission Products	236628	10/4/2013
(Stylized)	Holding, Inc.	(Costa Rica)	
Athlete Engineered	Mission Products	013963351	4/18/2015
	Holding, Inc.	(European Community)	
M Mission and	Mission Products	012856654	5/8/14
Design	Holding, Inc.	(European Community)	
Mission	Mission Products	013963343	4/18/15
	Holding, Inc.	(European Community)	
Mission Product	Mission Products	007035165	6/18/2008
Athlete-Engineered Skincare	Holding, Inc.	(European Community)	
Mission Skincare	Mission Products	008306805	05/18/2009
	Holding, Inc.	(European Community)	
Enduracool	Mission Products	1212403	5/7/2014
	Holding, Inc.	(Int'l Registration- Madrid Protocol Only)	
M Mission	Mission Products	1155478	2/21/2013
(Stylized)	Holding, Inc.	(Int'l Registration- Madrid Protocol Only)	
Mission Court Grip	Mission Products	1176367	6/12/2013
	Holding, Inc.	(Int'l Registration- Madrid Protocol Only)	
Mission Enduracool	Mission Products	1152475	2/21/2013
	Holding, Inc.	(Int'l Registration- Madrid Protocol Only)	
Athletecare	Mission Products	40-1018087	11/22/2012
	Holding, Inc.	(Republic of Korea)	
Athletecare	Mission Products	40-1018039	11/22/2012
	Holding, Inc.	(Republic of Korea)	
Enduracool	Mission Products	40-1001511	11/22/2012
	Holding, Inc.	(Republic of Korea)	
M (Stylized)	Mission Products	40-1018063	11/22/2012
	Holding, Inc.	(Republic of Korea)	

		Federal	Registration
<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Owner</u>	Registration No.	Date
M (Stylized)	Mission Products	40-998310	11/22/2012
	Holding, Inc.	(Republic of Korea)	
M Mission	Mission Products	40-1023772	11/22/2012
(Stylized)	Holding, Inc.	(Republic of Korea)	
M Mission and	Mission Products	40-1094272	6/2/2014
Design	Holding, Inc.	(Republic of Korea)	
Mission	Mission Products	40-1018019	11/22/2012
	Holding, Inc.	(Republic of Korea)	
Mission Enduracool	Mission Products	40-1052331	6/14/2013
	Holding, Inc.	(Republic of Korea)	
Mission Power Grip	Mission Products	40-1082389	8/5/2013
	Holding, Inc.	(Republic of Korea)	
Enduracool	Mission Products	2014004620	4/23/2014
	Holding, Inc.	(Malaysia)	
Enduracool	Mission Products	2014004622	4/23/2014
	Holding, Inc.	(Malaysia)	
M Mission	Mission Products	2014004624	4/23/2014
	Holding, Inc.	(Malaysia)	
M Mission	Mission Products	2014004625	4/23/2014
(Stylized)	Holding, Inc.	(Malaysia)	
Mission	Mission Products	2014004623	4/23/2014
	Holding, Inc.	(Malaysia)	
Mission Product	Mission Products	1092362	6/19/2008
	Holding, Inc.	(Mexico)	
M Mission and	Mission Products	997585	5/9/2014
Design	Holding, Inc.	(New Zealand)	
Mission Enduraçool	Mission Products	997584	5/9/2014
	Holding, Inc.	(New Zealand)	
Enduracool	Mission Products	226534-01	9/26/2013
	Holding, Inc.	(Panama)	7,20,2010
M Mission	Mission Products	226533-01	9/26/2013
(Stylized)	Holding, Inc.	(Panama)	7,20,2013
Mission Court Grip	Mission Products	226532-01	9/26/2013
	Holding, Inc.	(Panama)	3,20,2013
Enduracool	Mission Products	1703853	5/14/2014
	Holding, Inc.	(Taiwan)	3/1/2011
M Mission and	Mission Products	103027030	5/14/2014
Design	Holding, Inc.	(Taiwan)	0,11,2011
Athletecare	Mission Products	184626	1/2/2013
1 minocodite	Holding, Inc.	(United Arab	11212013
	J,	Emirates)	
Athletecare	Mission Products	184628	1/2/2013
	Holding, Inc.	(United Arab	
		1 (Since i nuo	I .

Trademark	Owner	Federal Registration No.	Registration Date
		Emirates)	
Athletecare	Mission Products	184629	1/2/2013
	Holding, Inc.	(United Arab Emirates)	
Enduracool	Mission Products	184623	1/2/2013
	Holding, Inc.	(United Arab Emirates)	
Enduracool	Mission Products	184624	1/2/2013
	Holding, Inc.	(United Arab Emirates)	
M Mission Logo	Mission Products	186809	2/13/2013
	Holding, Inc.	(United Arab Emirates)	
M Mission Logo	Mission Products	186810	2/13/2013
	Holding, Inc.	(United Arab Emirates)	
M Mission Logo	Mission Products	186811	2/13/2013
	Holding, Inc.	(United Arab Emirates)	
Mission Power Grip	Mission Products	196177	8/12/2013
	Holding, Inc.	(United Arab Emirates)	
Arc Design	Mission Products	86/780,238	10/7/2015
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Athlete Engineered	Mission Products	77/976,548	12/13/2007
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Athlete Engineered	Mission Products	86/601,281	4/17/2015
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Athlete Engineered	Mission Products	86/803,410	10/29/2015
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Athletecare	Mission Products	4,195,345	10/15/2010
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Athletecare	Mission Products	4,376,624	3/14/2013
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Athlete's Foot	Mission Products	4,162,562	5/24/2011
Rehab	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Athletes on a	Mission Products	4,242,377	3/23/2010
Mission	Holding, Inc.	(United States of	

<u>Trademark</u>	Owner	Federal Registration No.	Registration
<u> </u>	Owner	America)	
Blister Armour	Mission Products	4,155,566	05/24/2011
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of	
		America)	
Continuous Play	Mission Products	4,126,618	1/28/2011
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of	
		America)	
Cools Instantly	Mission Products	4,458,040	3/14/2013
When Wet	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Court Grip	Mission Products	86/406,805	9/26/2014
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Defeat the Heat	Mission Products	4,277,144	2/16/2012
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Endura Cool Multi-	Mission Products	4,728,993	3/24/2014
Cool	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Endurabedding	Mission Products	86/537,345	2/17/2015
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of	
		America)	
Enduracool	Mission Products	4,673,699	12/17/2012
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of	
Endymon al	Mission Draducts	America)	12/17/2012
Enduracool	Mission Products Holding, Inc.	4,673,699 (United States of	12/1//2012
		America)	
Enduracool	Mission Products	4,239,048	10/11/2011
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Enduracool	Mission Products	86/539,205	2/19/2015
(Apparel)	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Enduracool	Mission Products	86/538,634	2/18/2015
(Bedding)	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Enduraheat	Mission Products	4,813,134	1/31/2012
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Enduraheat	Mission Products	86/539,203	2/19/2015
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Enduraheat	Mission Products	86/539,202	2/19/2015
(Bedding)	Holding, Inc.	(United States of	

<u>Trademark</u>	Owner	Federal Registration No.	Registration
		America)	
Endurasack	Mission Products	86/441,679	10/31/2014
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Endurasleep	Mission Products	86/572,674	3/23/2015
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Feel Cool	Mission Products	3,680,552	11/20/2007
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Feel Cool	Mission Products	86/499,770	1/9/2015
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Feel Cool and Go	Mission Products	4,556,020	12/3/2013
Harder	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Feel Cool and Go	Mission Products	4,726,155	12/3/2013
Harder	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Fuel & Cool	Mission Products	86/977,186	10/28/2014
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Fuel and Cool	Mission Products	86/437,194	10/28/2014
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Game Changing	Mission Products	4,376,613	3/5/2013
Traction Technology	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Get You Mission	Mission Products	3,617,463	12/12/2007
On!	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Gocool Brand	Mission Products	86/119,187	11/14/2013
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Gocool Brand	Mission Products	4,580,253	11/14/2013
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Gocool Brand	Mission Products	86/119,075	11/14/2013
(Stylized)	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Goheat Brand	Mission Products	86/127,973	11/25/2013
(Stylized)	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
HydroActive	Mission Products	86/780,241	10/7/2015
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of	

<u>Trademark</u>	Owner	Federal Registration No.	Registration
		America)	
M (Stylized)	Mission Products	4,476,113	1/14/2013
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of	
		America)	
M (Stylized)	Mission Products	3,610,268	12/20/2007
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of	
		America)	
M (Stylized)	Mission Products	86/499,763	1/9/2015
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
M (Stylized)	Mission Products	86/538,640	2/18/2015
(Bedding)	Holding, Inc.	(United States of	
		America)	
M Logo	Mission Products	86/785,787	10/13/2015
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
M Logo	Mission Products	86/785,789	10/13/2015
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of	
		America)	
M Logo	Mission Products	86/785,791	10/13/2015
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
M Logo	Mission Products	86/785,792	10/13/2015
WI Logo	Holding, Inc.	(United States of	10/13/2013
	11010	America)	
M Logo	Mission Products	86/785,794	10/13/2015
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of	
		America)	
M Logo	Mission Products	86/785,798	10/13/2015
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of	
		America)	
M Mission	Mission Products	4,416,101	1/14/2013
(Stylized)	Holding, Inc.	(United States of	
) () (; ·	76 7 7	America)	2 /22 /2 01 7
M Mission (Stylized)	Mission Products Holding, Inc.	86/543,397	2/23/2015
(Stylized)	Tiolding, mc.	(United States of America)	
M Mission	Mission Products	86/538,654	2/18/2015
(Stylized) (Bedding)	Holding, Inc.	(United States of	2/10/2013
<i>y y y y y y y y y y</i>		America)	
M Mission	Mission Products	86/543,405	2/23/2015
(Stylized) /Use-	Holding, Inc.	(United States of	
Based		America)	
Mission	Mission Products	4,537,997	10/15/2010
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of	

Trademark	Owner	Federal Registration No.	Registration
		America)	
Mission	Mission Products	4,640,117	3/6/2014
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Mission	Mission Products	86/532,890	2/12/2015
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Mission	Mission Products	86/562,933	3/13/2015
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Mission Cleat Grip	Mission Products	4,566,977	10/4/2013
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Mission Court Grip	Mission Products	4,513,619	10/4/2013
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Mission Court Grip	Mission Products	4,513,619	6/12/2013
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Mission Endura	Mission Products	4,598,562	5/17/2012
Cool (Headbands, Wristbands & Hats)	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Mission Enduracool	Mission Products	85/627,792	5/17/2012
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Mission Enduracool	Mission Products	4,359,036	4/6/2012
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Mission Enduracool	Mission Products	4,401,810	5/17/2012
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Mission	Mission Products	86/741,449	8/29/2015
Hydroactive	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Mission Nitroactive	Mission Products Holding, Inc.	86/741,450	8/29/2015
		(United States of America)	
Mission Power Grip	Mission Products Holding, Inc.	4,265,352	8/17/2011
		(United States of America)	
Mission Product	Mission Products	3,487,495	8/20/2007
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Mission	Mission Products	86/752,643	9/10/2015
Radiantactive	Holding, Inc.	(United States of	

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Owner</u>	Federal <u>Registration No.</u>	Registration <u>Date</u>
		America)	
Mission	Mission Products	86/741,448	8/29/2015
Vaporactive	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Missionactive	Mission Products	86/793,369	10/20/2015
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Missionactive	Mission Products Holding, Inc.	86/793,370	10/20/2015
		(United States of America)	
Multi-Cool	Mission Products	4,836,041	3/11/2015
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Multi-Heat	Mission Products	86/686,639	7/8/2015
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Nitroactive	Mission Products	86/280,242	10/7/2015
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Official Skincare of	Mission Products	3,999,089	2/22/2011
Athletes	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Official Sunscreen	Mission Products Holding, Inc.	3,994,707	2/23/2010
of Athletes		(United States of America)	
Official Sunscreen	Mission Products	3,999,097	2/25/2010
of Golf	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Official Sunscreen	Mission Products	3,999,096	2/25/2010
of Soccer	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Official Sunscreen of Tennis Mission Pro Holding, In	Mission Products	3,999,095	2/25/2010
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
On Demand	Mission Products	86/141,489	12/12/2013
Cooling	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
On The Run	Mission Products Holding, Inc.	3,838,643	1/5/2009
		(United States of America)	
Radiantactive	Mission Products	86/780,240	10/7/2015
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Skinny Tone	Mission Products	4,158,640	1/28/2011
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of	

<u>Trademark</u>	Owner	Federal Registration No.	Registration
		America)	
Sun Defeated	Mission Products	4,158,639	1/28/2011
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Supercleat	Mission Products	85/477,904	11/21/2011
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Take on the Next	Mission Products	86/692,855	7/14/2015
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
The Difference	Mission Products	86/278,118	5/12/2014
Between Good and Great	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
The Fabric of the	Mission Products	86/400,244	9/19/2014
Game	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
The Science of Cool	Mission Products	86/568,709	3/18/2015
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Vaporactive	Mission Products	86/780,649	10/7/2015
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
When It's On, It's	Mission Products	86/361,015	8/8/2014
On	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Gocool Brand	Mission Products	4,576,074	11/14/2013
(Stylized)	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
M Logo	Mission Products	86/797,232	10/23/2015
	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	
Mission Power Grip	Mission Products	4,501,134	7/23/2013
·	Holding, Inc.	(United States of America)	

**RECORDED: 12/04/2017**